

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 784 of 2024

Dinesh Sharma	--	Versus	--			Appellant(s)
The State of Jharkhand						Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

5/07.12.2024 On repeated call nobody has appeared on behalf of the appellant however learned counsel for the respondent State is present.

- 2. This appeal is preferred against the judgment of conviction.
- 3. Admit.
- 4. Call for the trial court records.
- 5. IA meant for bail will be considered after receipt of trial court records.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

SI/