

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 784 of 2024

Dinesh Sharma

..... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : None

For the Respondent : Mr. Achinto Sen, APP

Order No. 07 /Dated: 16th September, 2025

1. None appears on behalf of the appellant, however, learned APP for the State is present.
2. Learned APP prays for one week's time for filing counter affidavit with regard to service of notice upon the Natural Guardian/Father of the victim girl-X.
3. List this case after two weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Simran/