

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 784 of 2024

....

Dinesh Sharma	Versus	 Appellant
The State of Jharkhand.		 Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: None
For the State	: Mr. Achinto Sen, A.P.P.

.....

10/28.11.2025 No one appears on behalf of the appellant, however, learned A.P.P. for the State is present.

2. Two weeks time is granted to the learned A.P.P. to file objection to I.A. No. 12843 of 2024.

3. Put up this case after two weeks by way of last chance.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Rashmi/-